
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
SETTING UP OF CAPTIVE AIRPORTS AND HELIPORTS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of captive airports and heliports set up in the country during the last three years and the current year along with the expenditure incurred thereon, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposals in this regard during the said period and if so, the details thereof, State/UT and location-wise along with the action taken thereon;

(c) whether all the facilities are provided to private helicopters for using the heliports /helipads set up by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the revenue earned by the Government during the period as a result thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Siddeshwara)

(a) & (b): Government of India have planned for development of two Heliport through Pawan Hans Ltd. The Heliports are: (i) Heliport at Sector-36 Rohini New Delhi with an estimated cost of Rs.64.07 crores (including land cost) and (ii) Heliport within existing Glinding Centre at Hadapsor Pune with an estimated cost of Rs.11.30 crores (Excluding land cost).;;

(c) & (d): Both the above mentioned Heliports are under construction/Development stage, once completed the Heliports will be opened for private Helicopters along with created facility.
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